Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMEN OF COMMERCE

rk Office

(Rev. 0-93)	PATENTS ONLY	Patent & Tradema
OMB No. 065-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Cardamantas Diagram are and the attached onio	inal decument(a) as convices thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		s of receiving party(ies):
Gilbert R. Gonzales, Paolo L. Manfre	edi Name: <u>PediaMe</u> Internal Address:	d Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Ye	+	7310 Turfway Road, Suite 490, Florence, KY 41042
2. Nature of conveyance:		
XX Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Other		
Execution Date: March 30, 2004 and Ma	Additional name(s) of conveys	ing party(ies) attached?Yes XX No
 4. Application number(s) or patent number fithis document is being filed together with a new A. Patent Application No(s). 10/702 Add 5. Name and address of party to whom 	y application, the execution date of the appli ,893 B. Patent No(s). itional numbers attached? Yes XX N	
correspondence concerning document be mailed:	4	
Name: <u>David E. Jefferies, Esq.</u> Internal Address: <u>Wood, Herron & Evar</u> 2700 Carew Tower	7. Total fee (37 CFF Enclosed XX Authorized to if deficiencies	be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 441 Vine Street City: Cincinnati State: Ohio Zip: 4520	8. Deposit Account (Attach duplicate copy of this	number: 23-3000 page is paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belie copy is a true copy of the original documents. David E. Jefferies, Esq. (Reg. No. 46,800) Name of Person Signing Total number of pages	ument.	June 10, 2004 Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services,

Director- U.S. Patent and Trademark, Post Office Box 1450,

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

Facsimile Number: 703/306-59 REEL: 014720 FRAME: 0017 700090758

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

For valuable consideration, we, Gilbert R. Gonzales, and Paolo L. Manfredi hereby assign to PediaMed Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a corporation of Delaware and having a place of business at 7310 Turfway Road, Suite 490, Florence, KY 41042, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), our entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of our application for United States Patent filed November 6, 2003 as application Serial No. 10/702,893, entitled MULTI-SITE DRUG DELIVERY PLATFORM this assignment including said application, any continuation, division or continuation-in-part thereof and/or substitute therefor, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, and design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

- 1 -

PATENT REEL: 014720 FRAME: 0018

In Witness Whereof, I hereto se	et my hand and seal at New York City,
this 304 day of March	_, 20 <u>04</u>
	Gilbert R Gonzales
STATE OF New York	: "V
STATE OF New York COUNTY OF New York	;ss. ;
	30th day of March 20 04 personally
at 114 E. 71st Street, Apt. 6E, Ne name is subscribed to the foregoi	day of <u>March</u> , 20 0 , personally citizen of <u>USA</u> residing in <u>New York</u> , NY and particularly aw York, NY 10021, known to me to be the person whose ng Assignment and acknowledged that s/ne executed the or the purposes therein contained.
same as his free act and deed it	A 1 1
JENNIFER ANNE FLEMING Notary Public, State Of New York No. 01FL6062841 Qualified In King County	Notary Public
Commission Expires 08/20/2005	My Commission Expires: 8/20/05
[Notary's Seal Here]	·
In WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto s this day of	
tilistay of	_, 20
	L.S.
_	Paolo L. Manfredi
STATE OF	: _:ss.
COUNTY OF	.55.
	
appeared Paolo L. Manfredi, a ci 11 Bleecker Street, Second Floo whose name is subscribed to the	day of, 20, personally tizen of <u>USA</u> residing in <u>New York, NY</u> and particularly at <u>or, New York, NY 10012</u> , known to me to be the person he foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that s/he ct and deed for the purposes therein contained.
	Notary Public
[Notary's Seal Here]	My Commission Expires:

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

For valuable consideration, we, Gilbert R. Gonzales, and Paolo L. Manfredi hereby assign to PediaMed Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a corporation of Delaware and having a place of business at 7310 Turfway Road, Suite 490, Florence, KY 41042, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), our entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of our application for United States Patent filed November 6, 2003 as application Serial No. 10/702,893, entitled MULTI-SITE DRUG DELIVERY PLATFORM this assignment including said application, any continuation, division or continuation-in-part thereof and/or substitute therefor, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility. models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, and design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

- 1 -

PATENT REEL: 014720 FRAME: 0020

this day of	, 20
	L.S.
	Gilbert R. Gonzales
STATE OF	
	:ss.
COUNTY OF	;
appeared <u>Gilbert R. Gonzales,</u> at <u>114 E. 71st Street, Apt. 6E, N</u> name is subscribed to the forego	day of, 20, personally a citizen of <u>USA</u> residing in <u>New York, NY</u> and particularly <u>New York, NY 10021</u> , known to me to be the person whose oing Assignment and acknowledged that s/he executed the for the purposes therein contained.
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:
[Notary's Seal Here]	
Before me this _ appeared <u>Paolo L. Manfredi</u> , a 11 Bleecker Street, Second FI whose name is subscribed to	
	Notary Public My Commission Expires: DIANNE MARROCOLLA
[Notary's Seal Here]	Notary Public, State of New No. 01MA5037693 Qualified in Queens Countries Jan. 3,